Q1. Can we apply in YEMEN HR for your medical management services tender only, without the group personal accident and life insurance?
Answer- Unfortunately, we prefer to cover both services under one agreement.
Q2. Benefits and limits of cover (Sum insured per person)?
Answer- Approximately 59 staff plus approximately 236 staff dependents (mentioned in page 1 on the RFP which was attached to the advertisement.
Q3. List of your staff including (full name, date of birth, position and salary)?
Answer- Unfortunately, we can share such information due to confidentiality, but you can use an average salary of $3,000 for your calculation. 
Q4. Loss history of the last 3 years (Paid/Outstanding claims for Natural Death, Accidental Death, Permanent or Temporary Disability and Any Other Claims?
Answer- We didn't experience such cases in the past 3 years.

